GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4552
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2011

COMPUTER EDUCATION IN KVS NVS
Rajukhedi Shri Gajendra Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is imparting computer education to the students of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) and Navodaya Vidyalayas (NVs) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the total number of students provided computer literacy as on date in different Kendriya Vidyalayas and Navodaya Vidyalayas, State-wise and year wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a)&(b) Computer Education is being provided to all students in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) and Navodaya Vidyalayas. In Kendriya Vidyalayas computer education is imparted from class Il onwards. The students of KVs in class Xl to XIl have further option of choosing subjects in Computers,Informatics Practices, Web-designing & Multi- media as an elective subject.

(c) KVS does not maintain state-wise data of the students. The Region-wise data of KVs for the last three years is at Annexure-l.
State-wise data of NVs for the last three years is at Annexure-ll.
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